TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JP Morgan Chase & Co.	FORMERLY American National Bank & Trust Company of Chicago	05/01/2008	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Duramax, Inc.
Street Address:	16025 Johnson Street
City:	Middlefield
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	44062
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1616426	SMOOTHDRILL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)978-5323

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: docketing@munsch.com

Correspondent Name: James L. Baudino
Address Line 1: 3800 Lincoln Plaza
Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4649.11
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James L. Baudino
Signature:	/James L. Baudino/
Date:	05/19/2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 003779 FRAME: 0989

900106912

Total Attachments: 5
source=releaseofsecurityinterest#page1.tif
source=releaseofsecurityinterest#page2.tif
source=releaseofsecurityinterest#page3.tif
source=releaseofsecurityinterest#page4.tif
source=releaseofsecurityinterest#page5.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST (this "Release") is made as of May 1, 2008 ("Effective Date") by and between JP Morgan Chase & Co., f/k/a American National Bank & Trust Company of Chicago, a Delaware corporation, with its principal office at 10 South Dearborn Street, Chicago, Illinois 60603 ("Grantee"), and Duramax, Inc., an Ohio corporation, with its principal office at 16025 Johnson Street, Middlefield, Ohio 44062 ("Grantor").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Additional Patent, Trademark and License Mortgage by and between Grantor and Grantee, dated July 15, 1992 (the "Security Agreement"), Grantor granted to Grantee a security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to all of Grantor's Patents, Trademarks and Licenses (as each term is defined in the Security Agreement), including, without limitation, the Patents set forth on Schedule A, the Trademarks set forth on Schedule B, and the Licenses set forth on Schedule C;

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("PTO") on July 31, 1992, at Reel 0905, Frame 0241; and

WHEREAS, Grantor has satisfied all of its outstanding obligations owed to Grantee.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Grantor and Grantee hereby agree as follows:

Grantee hereby terminates the Security Agreement, and hereby terminates, cancels and releases any and all security interests it has against the Patents, Trademarks and Licenses.

Grantee represents and warrants that: (i) it has the full power and authority to execute this Release; (ii) it has not assigned, transferred, restricted or otherwise encumbered any right, title or interest in or to the Patents, Trademarks or Licenses; and (iii) it has not recorded or otherwise evidenced its security interest with respect to any Patents, Trademarks or Licenses, other than those set forth on Schedules A, B or C, in any jurisdiction throughout the world;

Grantee shall, take all further actions, and provide to Grantor, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), requested by Grantor to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release.

* * * * *

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantee has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

JP MORGAN CHASE & CO.	
Name: <u>Castina T. Kan</u> idski	
Title: <u>41 CQ - ACCA (ACA) T</u>	
Sworn before me in the City of on this day of 2008, b known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisf me.	in the State of /66/NO/S, y Cystat T Kamaski , personally actory evidence to be the person who appeared before // 2/22 D 2/26/22 Notary Public
My commission expires:	OFFICIAL SEAL HALINA DZIADUS NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINOIS

SCHEDULE A Patents

Country	Patent No.
United States	4,109,488
United Kingdom	1,547,954
France	77 26 278
Germany	27 44 080 C
Canada	1,060,880

United States Patent Application Serial No. 800,697, filed December 2, 1991, for SHOCK ABSORBING ASSEMBLY, which is a continuation of Application Serial No. 571,308, filed August 22, 1990, and any patents issuing thereon.

SCHEDULE B Trademarks

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration No.
Smooth Hammer	
Smothdrill	1,616,426
Smoothdrill II	S

SCHEDULE C Licenses

None.

5